person trained in person-centered planning using a person-centered process and 
plan, with Enrolled Member participation and Provider consultation; and updated on 
schedule and in compliance with the Contract; 

d)   Care plans are to occur at least every three-hundred and sixty-five (365) days and 
are led by the Enrolled Member with provider consultation in compliance with the 
Contract. 

e)  Care plans reflect needs identified in the comprehensive needs assessment and 
reassessment process;  

f)  Care plans address all of the Enrolled Member’s needs;